

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP NO. 12542 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 579 OF 2025

Sukhdeo Tulshiram Chaudhari And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. HonbleRespondent
Collector, Amravati.

ABHIJEET P. DESHMUKH

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over after vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)